V. S. Ganeshwala **Executive Engineer**



Surat Municipal Corporation South East Zone (Limbayat)

CONSENT LETTER

SEZ/TECH/OUT No. /760 Date: 02/05/2025

T	2)	,	,																																																						
			•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•	•	•	 •	•	•	•	•	•	•	 •	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	
				•			 	•	•											•		 •								•						•										•						•			•			
							 																							•									•			•								•								

- Sub:- LONG STICK BOOM EXCAVATOR, POCKLANE MACHINE, JCB 3D/4CX/L&T/ BEML/HM, TRACTOR AND TRUCK/DUMPER MACHINE ON RENT FOR WORK OF DREDGING & CLEANING OF EXISTING KHADI OF SUBZONE-2 (A) (LIMBAYAT-MITHIKHADI) AREA IN SOUTH EAST ZONE(LIMBAYAT) OF **SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.**
- Standing Committee Resolution No.830/2025, Dtd.24/04/2025 Unit Rate, Conditions and Specifications.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Consent Letters duly superscribed and returnable with Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D) of Rs. 10,000.00 Ps. in the form of demand draft / banker's cheque in favour of " Commissioner, Surat Municipal Corporation " payable at Surat to reach the office of Executive Engineer, South East Zone (Limbayat), Opp. Vatika Township, Dumbhal, Surat on or before Dt: 12/05/2024 upto 6:00 pm.

NAME OF WORK: LONG STICK BOOM EXCAVATOR, POCKLANE MACHINE, JCB 3D/4CX/L&T/ BEML/HM, TRACTOR AND TRUCK/DUMPER MACHINE ON RENT FOR WORK OF DREDGING & CLEANING OF EXISTING KHADI OF SUBZONE-2 (A) (LIMBAYAT-MITHIKHADI) AREA IN SOUTH EAST ZONE(LIMBAYAT) OF SURAT MUNICIPAL **CORPORATION**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	UNIT	Rate as per Stand.Res No. 830/2025, Dt.24-04-2025 (RS IN FIGURE)	Tender Rate
1	એમફીબીએસ Longstik boom Excavator	270.00	Per Hour	1700.00	459000.00
2	Pocklane Machine	220.00	Per Hour	1400.00	308000.00
3	JCB 3D/4CX/L&T/BEML/HM	180.00	Per Hour	600.00	108000.00
4	Tractor	320.00	Per Hour	169.00	54080.00
5	Truck/Dumper	180.00	Per Hour	360.00	64800.00
				TOTAL AMOUNT	993880.00

Terms and Conditions

- Tederers/Contractor must submit Solvency Certificate, Copy of Registration Certificate, GST Registration & Completion Certificates (3A Form)/Work order of Similar Works Carriedout during last 7 years issued by Government / Semi Government departments only.
- o Contractor must produce Documentary Evidence of Ownership of at least three 'Pocklane' not older than 01-01-2010 on the date of submission of Tender.
- o EMD amout must submit in the form of Cheque or Pay Order or Demand Draft in the Name of "The Commissioner, Surat Municipal Corporation" payable at Surat.
- o The name of work must be mentioned on the envelope.
- o All the required tools, equipments, accessories and manpower for carryingout Above work shall be in the contractor's scope only.
- o Contractor shall follow the instructions by the SMC representative from concerned department at the site.
- Tenderer to whom the award of work is made must enter into agreement with Surat Municipal Corporation on Rs. 300 + Rs. 300 + Rs. 300 Stamp Paper.
- o Concents received after due date will not be accepted.
- o In absence of EMD, the Consent letter will be Liable for outright rejection.
- o Fulfillment of all the conditions is must or else the consent shall be liable for outright rejection.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer South East Zone (Limbayat) **Surat Municipal Corporation**

* SIGNATURE & SEAL OF TENDERER *



સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા સાઉથ ઈસ્ટ ઝોન (લિંબાયત)

	સા.ઈ.ઝોન/ટેક./આ.નં. રીખ : / /ર૦૨૫
–ઃ સંમતિપત્ર :–	
••••••	
વિષય : સાઉથ ઈસ્ટ ઝોન (લિંબાયત) માં આવેલ સબઝોન-૨/એ(લિંબાયત-મીઠીખાડી) ન	ના સમાવિષ્ટ વિસ્તારમાં હયાત
ખાડીઓનું ડ્રેજિંગ કરી સાફ સફાઈ માટે લોંગસ્ટીક બુમ વાળુ પોકલેન મશીન નાની	બુમ પોકલેન મશીન જે.સી.બી
3D/4CX/L&T/BEML/HM , ટ્રેકટર, ડમ્પર, ભાડે રાખી ખાડી સફાઈ કરવાનું કામ.	
સંદર્ભ ઃ– સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં.૮૩૦/૨૦૨૫, તા.૨૪/૦૪/૨૦૨૫ થી મંજુર	યયેલ યુનિટ રેઈટ મુજબ (૧)
એમફીબીએસ એસ્કેવેટર/લોંગસ્ટીક બુમ એસ્કેવેટર રૂા.૧૭૦૦/– પ્રતિ કલાક	(२) Pocklane Machine
વર્ક માટેરૂા.૧૪૦૦/– પ્રતિ કલાક (૩) જે.સી.બી 3D/4CX/L&T/BEN	IL/HM રૂા. ૬૦૦/– પ્રતિ કલાક
(૪) ટ્રેકટર રૂા.૧ <i>૬૯</i> /– પ્રતિ કલાક તથા(૫) Truck/Dumper રૂા.૩ <i>૬</i>	૦/–પ્રતિ કલાકના ભાવો, શરતો
અને સ્પેશીફીકેશનન.	

મહાશય,

ઉપરોક્ત વિષયનું કામ તેમજ સંદર્ભ દર્શિત વિગતથી મંજુર ટેન્ડરનાં યુનિટ રેઈટભાવો, શરતો અને સ્પેશીફીકેશન મુજબ કરવામાં આવનાર છે. આ કામ કરવા માટે તમો રસ ધરાવતા હોય, તો ટેન્ડર રકમ રૂા. ૧૦,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦ પૈ. ની મર્યાદાની રકમના કામ માટે ભરવાપાત્ર અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની (EMD) રકમ રૂા.૧૦,૦૦૦/– સાથેનું તમારૂ સંમતિપત્ર /૦૫/૨૦૨૫ સુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારને પહોંચતું કરવા ઘટતુ કરશો તથા સરકારશ્રીના પ્રવર્તમાન તથા વખતો વખત બદલતા GST અંગેના નિયમો બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.

ઉપર જણાવેલ કામ અંગે સંમતિપત્ર ઈ.એમ.ડી.(ચેક, પે ઓર્ડર, ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટથી), રજીસ્ટ્રેશનની તથા સોલવંશી સર્ટી ની પ્રમાણિત નકલ વિના માન્ય રાખવામાં આવશે નહિ. જેની નોંધ લેશો.

> કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર સાઉથ ઈસ્ટ ઝોન(લિંબાયત) સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા